
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

120 Steering

COLUMN

To M4RE CSN 10/19/03
_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

From CSN 10/20/03
_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

EXTERNAL COMPONENTS

_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

INTERNAL COMPONENTS

_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

GEAR

_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

SYSTEM

_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

_____________________________________________________________________________ 7



Models: H4RE, M4RE
COLUMN
To M4RE CSN 10/19/03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002354

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
COLUMN
To M4RE CSN 10/19/03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002354

0019951 COLUMN ASSY,TILT/TELE,DA-929,COMPLETE, CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

1 0010839 COLUMN ASSY,TILT/TELE,FACE MTG,BRKT, DA

2 1399195 SWITCH,DIRECTIONAL,SELF CANCEL,E-003-009

3 2272870 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS

4 0009737 TUBING,HEAT SHRINK,SEALING,1/8,BK

5 0007503 HARNESS,WRG,STEERING COLUMN,HB17,RCDA

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
COLUMN

BSN: From CSN 10/20/03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002355

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
COLUMN

BSN: From CSN 10/20/03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002355

0069973 COLUMN,ASSY,TILT/TELE,DA-929,COMPLETE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

1 0010839 COLUMN ASSY,TILT/TELE,FACE MTG,BRKT, DA

2 1399195 SWITCH,DIRECTIONAL,SELF CANCEL,E-003-009

3 2272870 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS

4 0009737 TUBING,HEAT SHRINK,SEALING,1/8,BK

5 0049569 HARNESS,WRG,STEERING COLUMN,MULTIPLEX,

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: B4RE, H4RE, L4RE, M4RE, Q4RE, W4RE
COLUMN
EXTERNAL COMPONENTS

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002362

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: B4RE, H4RE, L4RE, M4RE, Q4RE, W4RE
COLUMN
EXTERNAL COMPONENTS

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002362

1 0053125 KIT, TROUGH COVER, STEERING COLUMN DA

2 0053126 KIT,COVER,UPR & LWR,STEERING COLUMN DA

3 NUT

4 0053127 KIT,GAP HINDER COVER,STEERING COLUMN, 

NI 0053136 KIT,BRACKET-SERVICE,STEERING COLUMN, DA

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: B4RE, H4RE, L4RE, M4RE, Q4RE, W4RE
COLUMN
INTERNAL COMPONENTS

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002363

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: B4RE, H4RE, L4RE, M4RE, Q4RE, W4RE
COLUMN
INTERNAL COMPONENTS

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002363

1 0053128 KIT,SPRING EXTENSION,STEERING COLUMN, 

2 0053129 KIT,LOCKING COLLAR,STEERING COLUMN, DA

3 0053130 KIT,HORN BRUSH, DA-929

4 0053131 KIT,TILT BOLT,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929

5 0053132 KIT,TILT STOP,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929

6 0053133 KNOB,TILT LEVER,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929

7 0053134 KIT,TILT LEVER,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929

8 0053135 KIT,ROD & PAWL,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929

9 0007503 HARNESS,WRG,STEERING COLUMN,HB17,RCDA

10 1399195 SWITCH,DIRECTIONAL,SELF CANCEL,E-003-009

NI 0053137 KIT,GREASE,STEERING COLUMN, DA-929

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
GEAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002359

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
GEAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002359

1 4 VALVE HOUSING BOLTS

3 INPUT SHAFT RETAINING RING

46 8 SIDE COVER BOLT

49 DROP ARM LOCKNUT

71 2 AUXILIARY PORT PLUG

72 2 BONDED WASHER

73 PISTON, VALVE HOUSING AND ASSEMBLY

77 OUTPUT SHAFT & SIDE COVER, ASSEMBLY

78 0058015 POPPET,ADJUST SCREW,65 MM, H4/M4 

79 MAIN HOUSING ASSEMBLY

0058947 KIT,OVERHAUL SEAL,H4/M4,0050365 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

6 2 O-RING

43 O-RING

37 2 OUTPUT SHAFT SEAT

51 RELIEF VALVE O-RING

4 INPUT SHAFT SEAT

21 PISTON RACK O-RING

20 PISTON RACK SEAT RING

48 DIRT AND WATER SEAL

2 DIRT AND WATER SEAL

35 DIRT AND WATER SEAL

58 DIRT AND WATER SEAL

7.1 PORT PLUG, WITH WASHER M18

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
GEAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002359

7 PORT PLUG, WITH WASHER M16

47 VENT PLUG

0058948 KIT,INPUT SEAT,H4/M4,0050365 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

48 DIRT AND WATER SEAL

35 DIRT AND WATER SEAL

37 2 OUTPUT SHAFT SEAL

43 SIDE COVER O-RING

47 VENT PLUG

0058949 KIT,OUTPUT SHAFT,H4/M4,0050365 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

2 DIRT AND WATER SEAL

4 INPUT SHAFT SEAL

3 INPUT SHAFT RETAINING RING

0058940 PAD,SPACER,FUEL TANK TO FRAME RAIL, CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

50 RELIEF VALVE

51 RELIEF VALVE O-RING

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
SYSTEM

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002357

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
SYSTEM

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002357

1 0019951 COLUMN ASSY,TILT/TELE,DA-929,COMPLETE, 

2 0047745 SHAFT ASSY,SLIP,STRG COL TO TRANS BOX, 

3 1928266 GEAR BOX,TRANSFER,STEERING,90DEG,1:1R,

4 0047746 SHAFT ASSY,SLIP,TRANS BOX TO STRG GEAR 

5 0050365 GEAR,PWR STEERING,THP-90,20.9/1 RATIO, 

6 0047813 ARM,PITMAN,2.15 X 48 SERRATIONS X 8.62 

8 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

9 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

10 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

11 1928290 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 4,GR8,YEL ZN 

12 0839027 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

13 1916980 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GR8,

14 0997080 3 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

19 0607036 5 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD

20 0052158 DRAG ROD ASSY,34.00, H4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

0058012 TIE ROD END LH THREAD H4/M4, 0052158

0058013 TIE ROD END RH THREAD, 0052158

21 0052733 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M20-1.50X35MM,GR10.9,

22 1085604 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 3/4,GR8,

23 1981844 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
SYSTEM

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002358

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
SYSTEM

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0002358

1 0019951 COLUMN ASSY,TILT/TELE,DA-929,COMPLETE, 

2 0047745 SHAFT ASSY,SLIP,STRG COL TO TRANS BOX, 

3 1928266 GEAR BOX,TRANSFER,STEERING,90DEG,1:1R,

4 0047746 SHAFT ASSY,SLIP,TRANS BOX TO STRG GEAR 

5 0050365 GEAR,PWR STEERING,THP-90,20.9/1 RATIO, 

6 0047813 ARM,PITMAN,2.15 X 48 SERRATIONS X 8.62 

8 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

9 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

10 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

11 1928290 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 4,GR8,YEL ZN 

12 0839027 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

13 1916980 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GR8,

14 0997080 3 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

19 0607036 5 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD

20 0052158 DRAG ROD ASSY,34.00, H4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

0058012 TIE ROD END LH THREAD H4/M4, 0052158

0058013 TIE ROD END RH THREAD, 0052158

21 0052733 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M20-1.50X35MM,GR10.9,

22 1085604 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 3/4,GR8,

23 1981844 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




